
 
 
 
 

Holy Lands Tour with The Bay Church 
 

PROGRAM ITINERARY  –  February 23 –  March 18, 2026        
 

Day 1 – Mon, February 23  

We leave the States for a journey to the land where the Bible will unfold before our eyes. We will walk, see, feel 
and touch the roots of our faith, encounter the Lord and sense His presence.  

Day 2 – Tues, February 24  

Flying over, we reach the shores of the land of the Bible. Upon our arrival to the Ben Gurion airport, we will be met 
by our guide and transferred to our hotel the Negev, for a wonderful buffet dinner and a good night's rest.  
Overnight in the Negev.  

Day 3 – Wed, February 25  

Ein Avdat, stop at Ben Gurion’s Grave, and Tel Beersheva.  Overnight in the Negev. 

Day 4 – Thur, February 26  

Masada, Ein Gedi (short stop), and Qumran. Overnight on the Sea of Galilee.  

Day 5 – Fri, February 27  

Capernaum, Mt. of Beatitudes, Chorazin, Almagor, and Boat ride on the Sea of Galilee. Overnight on the Sea of 
Galilee.  

Day 6 – Sat, February 28  

Beit Shean, Ein Harod, Mt. Gilboa, and Jordan River Baptisms.  Overnight on the Sea of Galilee.  

Day 7 – Sunday, March 1  

Sabbath (day off).  Overnight on the Sea of Galilee.     

Day 8 – Monday, March 2  

Caesarea Philippi, Banias, Dan, Har Bental.  Overnight on the Sea of Galilee. 

Day 9 – Tuesday, March 3  

Jezreel Valley, Nazareth (church and Mt. Precipice), Meggido, and Mt. Carmel.  Overnight in Jerusalem.  

Day 10 – Wed, March 4  

Israel Museam (model and scrolls), and Bethlehem.  Overnight in Jerusalem.  



Day 11 – Thurs, March 5  

City of David, Pool of Siloam, and Yad Vashem.  Overnight in Jerusalem. 

Day 12 – Friday, March 6  

Jaffa Gate, Cardo, Western Wall, Western Wall Tunnels, and St. Annes.  Overnight in Jerusalem.  

Day 13 – Sat, March 7  

Mt. of Olives, Garden of Gethsemane, Temple Mount, Church of the Holy Sepulcher.  Overnight in Jerusalem.  

Day 14 – Sunday, March 8  

Sabbath (day off).  Overnight in Jerusalem 
Option: morning trip to Garden Tomb 

Day 15 – Mon, March 9  

Caesarea Maritima.  Late Afternoon/early evening flight to Greece or USA 
Overnight in Thessaloniki 
 

Day 16 – Tues, March 10  

Amphipolis, Philippi, Alexandropoulos.  Overnight in Alexandropoulos. 
 
Day 17 – Wed, March 11  

Drive to Cannakale.  Overnight in Canakkale. 
 
Day 18 – Thurs, March 12  

Troy, Alexandria Troas, Assos.  Overnight in Ayvalik 
 
Day 19 – Fri, March 13  

Pergamum (Acropolis and Asklepion).  Overnight in Izmir 
 
Day 20 – Sat, March 14  

Smyrna, Ephesus (w/ Terrace Houses).  Overnight in Kusadasi. 
 
Day 21 – Sun, March 15 

Sabbath (morning/early afternoon off).  Driver to Izmir for flight to Athens.  Overnight in Athens. 
 
Day 22 – Mon, March 16 

Morning (brief) visit to the Acropolis Museum, Acropolis, Mars Hill, and Agora.  Overnight in Athens. 
Day 23 – Tues, March 17 

Corinth Canal, Ancient Corinth, and Cenchrea.  Overnight in Athens. 
 
Day 24 – Wed, March 18 

Depart Greece for US 
 
 
 


